
1/22

16-09-2021 / Rev.: A

<2200

>
E

N
 
1
1
7

6

3-14

#

#2 

ST#11 

#19 

#28A 

#

#52A 

#59 

#60

LE20390

6656



2/22

147kg2

6626
9933

13399

9
6
6
0

Max cm

1
5
0
0

1
2
0
0

8
0
0

"0"

2
5
5
0

2
5
5
0

3
2
5
7

2000

1
0
0
0

1
0
0
0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0
0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1
5
0
0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

Max kg

R

1

9

5

0

6656



Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

Ø160-180x3350mm RS0024812

Ø120-140x1900mmRS002532

Ø160-180x1700mmRS002522

Ø160-180x3350mmRS002512

Ø160-180x3350mmRS002504

3/22

RS00248

RS00248

RS00250

RS00251

RS00251

RS00250

RS00250

RS00250

RS00248

RS00248

RS00248

RS00248

RS00248

RS00248

RS00253

RS00253

RS00248

RS00248

RS00248

RS00252

RS00252

RS00248

6656



Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD113424

930x750mm, 490mm GapD113431

930x750mm, 490mm GapD113455

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD113481

1422x750mm, 490mm GapD115403

1422x750mm, 490mm GapD115411

1422x750mm, 1120mm GapD115531

2400x2122D118001

2400x2122D118011

1422x750mm, 490mm GapD118041

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD118411

1150x1020mmM200093

4/22

D11343

D11342

D11345

D11342

D11345

D11348

D11345

D11342

D11345

D11345

D11342

D11540

D11804

D11540

D11553

D11540

D11541

D11801

D11800

M20009

D11841

6656



Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

2000x690mmD115861

Taifun rope, assembledD117671

90x90x2223, Assembly D118022

Gh.1500D118241

2340x844x54mm, RightD118251

2340x844x54mm, LeftD118261

2022x73x841D118281

2022x73x841D118291

1150x650mmD118311

1580x1370mmLE203491

Sliding poleLE203701

1500x275mmLE203751

1200x546mmLE203911

2000x670mmLE208101

Taifun net ladder, 1500mmLE260211

Taifun, 1375x1720mmLE260772

1250-1500x2250mmS220131

5/22

S22013

D11802

D11824

LE20810

LE20375

D11831

LE26077

D11767

LE20391

D11828

LE26077

LE26021

LE20370

LE20349

D11829

D11586

D11826

D11825

6656



Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

Ø5x50mmLE1618233

M16 nutLE1610012

M16 - Ø30 mmLE1615212

Steel raftersLE151246

Roof sideM200933

28x120 mmiTT000156

Roof sideM200923

M6x60LE1600324

M6LE1615036

M6 DIN 986LE1605036

6x30 A2 DIN603LE1600012

Cap Ø28 holeLE1654812

M16x190 mmLE1519212

6/22

M20007

M20007

M20007

Parts List

QTY PART NO DESCRIP.

3 M20007 1550x1680mm

Denne stykliste er lavet manuelt

6656



7/22

R

1

0

0

0

R

1

0

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R
1
5
0
0

R
1
5
0
0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

R

1

5

0

0

2506

4057

4286

5438

5691

6846

7272

10298

11064

0

1000

8748

11899

0 1
5
0
0

1
7
5
4

2
0
9
5

2
6
6
3

3
5
4
0

3
9
0
9

5
6
6
0

5
8
6
0

6
4
6
0

6
6
6
0

6
9
7
1

6
9
9
5

7
7
8
3

8
1
6
0

9
6
6
0

13399

R

1

9

5

0

6656



8/22

2
0
0
0

2

0

5

4

1

7

0

9

1

7

2

5

6656



9/22

0 2
0
1
9

2
4
9
4

3
0
9
8

3
5
7
3

6
9
7
1

5
3
5
0

4
5
3
9

7
7
8
3

3
6
1
9

3
9
0
9

2
5
1
5

3
1
3
8

3
3
3
8

3
9
6
1

5
6
8
5

6
6
3
50

0

4057

4286

4559

5691

6911

7095

7534

7734

8357

8900

10027

10146

10502

11106

11581

6656



10/22

NORNA 100g

(LE16604)

Lubricating paste

#2

#19

#28A

ST#.11

#60

#59

#52A

6656



Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD113424

930x750mm, 490mm GapD113431

930x750mm, 490mm GapD113455

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD113481

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD118411

Ø6x100 ChLE1618624

5x80mmLE1619245

1150x1020mmM200093

11/22

D11343 D11342

LE16186

D11345

LE16192

D11342

M20009

D11345

D11348

D11345

D11342

D11345

D11345

D11342

M20009

M20009

D11841

6656



Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

2400x2122D118001

2400x2122D118011

M16x200 mmLE152522

M16 cap nutLE160602

M16 - Ø30 mmLE161524

M16 nut capLE165342

12/22

D11801

D11800

LE16534

LE15252

LE16152

LE16152

LE16060

1

6656



A

A

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

1422x750mm, 490mm GapD115403

1422x750mm, 490mm GapD115411

1422x750mm, 1120mm GapD115531

2400x2122D118001

2400x2122D118011

90x90x2223, Assembly D118022

1422x750mm, 490mm GapD118041

Ø38x40mmLE1510812

M16x200 mmLE152522

M16x250mmLE1525412

M16 cap nutLE160602

M16 nutLE1610012

M16 - Ø30 mmLE1615228

5x80mmLE1619236

M16 nut capLE165342

Ø42/38mmLE1655624

Ø160-180x3350mmRS002504

Ø160-180x3350mmRS002512

13/22

RS00251

RS00250

RS00250

RS00251

RS00250

D11802

RS00250

LE16556

LE16100

LE16152

LE15108

LE16152

LE15254

LE16556

D11540

D11804

D11540

D11553

D11540

D11541

LE16192

LE16534

LE15252

LE16152

LE16060

LE16152

D11802

D11801

D11800

1

6656



14/22

Min. R3

6656



B

C

D

E

F

B

C

D

E

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD113423

930x750mm, 490mm GapD113431

930x750mm, 490mm GapD113453

2000x690mmD115861

2022x73x841D118281

2022x73x841D118291

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD118411

ShackleLE1310014

Ø38x40mmLE1510816

M16x250mmLE1525416

M10x70 EyeboltLE160285

10x90 mmLE160335

Eyebolt 10x120mmLE160484

M10 cap nutLE1605410

M16 nutLE1610016

M16 - Ø30 mmLE1615232

M10 - Ø29mmLE1615310

M10-Ø20LE1615610

Ø5x60 mm ChLE1618544

Ø6x100 ChLE1618616

Spacer 6mmLE1650214

Ø42/38mmLE1655634

Locktite 5ml (Glue) LE166012

2000x670mmLE208101

 Ø11mm, l=190/120 mmLE997111

1150x1020mmM200092

Ø160-180x3350mm RS002488

HSS Ø6x139mmV104121

HSS Ø5 L:132V104141

HSS Ø10x184mmV104161

F

15/22

LE16186

LE16556

LE15254

LE16152

LE15108

LE16556

LE16100

LE16152

RS00248

D11828

D11829

RS00248

LE20810

RS00248

RS00248

RS00248

D11343

D11342

D11345

M20009

D11345

D11345

D11342

LE16186

LE16601

LE16048

LE13100

LE16502

RS00248

D11586

#60

2) Ø11 LE99711

LE16185

D11342

1) Ø6 V10412

2) Ø11 LE99711

7) Ø5 V10414

5) Ø10 V10416

1) Ø60 V10412

7) Ø5 V10414

1) Ø6 V10412

D11841

Ø10 V10416

5

2

8

4

6656



G

H

I

G

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

5x80mmLE161928

ShackleLE1310010

Spacer 6mmLE1650210

M10-Ø20LE1615618

M10x130mmLE160934

M10 cap nutLE1605414

Locktite 5ml (Glue) LE166011

M10 - Ø29mmLE1615310

HSS Ø10x184mmV104161

 Ø11mm, l=190/120 mmLE997111

M10x70 EyeboltLE160285

10x90 mmLE160335

H

I

16/22

2) Ø11 LE99711

5) Ø10 V10416

LE16093

LE16156

LE16156

LE16054

LE16156LE16192

2) Ø11 LE99711

5) Ø10 V10416

LE13100

LE16601

LE16054

LE16153

LE16028

LE16502

5) Ø10 V10416

LE16601

LE13100

LE16502

LE16156

LE16054

LE16033

LE16156

LE16153

6656



J-J ( 1 : 30 )

J J

17/22

>
2
3
0

3
8
0

6656



L

K

M

L

K

M

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD113421

930x750mm, 490mm GapD113452

1150x750mm, 490mm GapD113481

ShackleLE1310032

Ø38x40mmLE1510812

M16x250mmLE152548

M16x270mmLE152564

Eyebolt 10x120mmLE1604832

M16 nutLE1610012

M16 - Ø30 mmLE1615224

Spacer 6mmLE1650232

Ø42/38mmLE1655624

Locktite 5ml (Glue) LE166014

Taifun, 1375x1720mmLE260772

Ø20mm, l=400/300 mmLE997601

Millwaukee 38,1mmLE999101

1150x1020mmM200091

Ø160-180x3350mm RS002484

Ø120-140x1900mmRS002532

HSS Ø10x184mmV104161

18/22

LE16152

LE16100

LE16556

LE15108

LE16152

LE15254

LE16556

RS00248

RS00248

RS00248

RS00248

RS00253

LE16556

LE15256

LE16152

LE15108

LE16152

LE16100

LE16556

LE16048

LE16601

LE13100

LE16502

D11345

D11348

D11345

D11342

3) Ø20 LE99760

4) Ø38 LE99910

5) Ø10 V10416

5) Ø10 V10416

3) Ø 20 LE99760

4) Ø38 LE99910

LE26077

M20009

7

6

3

6656



P

O

S

R

Q

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

ShackleLE131003

Ø38x40mmLE1510816

Steel raftersLE151246

M16x190 mmLE1519212

M16x250mmLE152544

M6x60LE1600324

Eyebolt 10x120mmLE160483

M6 DIN 986LE1605024

M16 nutLE1610016

M6LE1615024

M16 - Ø30 mmLE1615220

Ø5x50mmLE1618218

Spacer 6mmLE165023

Cap Ø28 holeLE1654812

Ø42/38mmLE1655620

Locktite 5ml (Glue) LE166011

1580x1370mmLE203491

Slide poleLE203711

M12x1,25mm nutLE160981

M12 - Ø32 mmLE161671 

Ø42/38mmLE165561

Taifun net ladder, 1500mmLE260211

Roof sideM200923

Roof sideM200933

HSS Ø6x139mmV104121

HSS Ø10x184mmV104161

P

O

S

R

Q

19/22

LE26021

LE16601

LE16502

LE13100

LE16048

LE16556

LE16100

LE16152

LE15192

LE15108

LE16556

LE16098

LE16167

LE20370

LE16556

LE15254

LE16152

LE16152

LE16100

LE16556

LE20349

M20093

M20092

LE16182

LE16003

LE16150

LE16050

LE15108

LE15124

LE16548

1) Ø6 V10412

5) Ø10 V10416

1) Ø6 V10412

5) Ø10 V10416

4

2

1

3

6656



AA

Z

T

V

W

X

U

Y

AA Z

T

V

W

X

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

Gh.1500D118241

2340x844x54mm, RightD118251

2340x844x54mm, LeftD118261

1150x650mmD118311

90x90x180D410161

L: 600mmLE151162

M12x40 mmLE160222

M12 cap nutLE160562

Buttonhead 10x50mm LE160822

M12x1,25mm nutLE160981

M10x1,25mm nutLE161042

M10-Ø20LE161562

M12 - Ø32 mmLE161671

M12 - Ø24 mmLE161682

Ø5x60 mm ChLE1618528

6x120LE161884

Ø8x120/80 mmLE162944

Ø6x100 mmLE163232

6x80 Disk headLE163242

Ø42/38mmLE165561

1500x275mmLE203751

Ø14mm, l=200/130mmLE997151

Millwaukee 38,1mmLE999101

Ø160-180x1700mmRS002522

1250-1500x2250mmS220131

HSS Ø6x139mmV104121

U

Y

20/22

S22013

LE16022

LE16168

LE16056

LE20375

D41016

LE16167

LE16098

LE16556

D11831

LE16104

LE16156

LE16082

LE15116

LE16294

LE16324

LE16323

LE16188

6) Ø14 LE99715

4) Ø38 LE99910

1) Ø6 V10412

#52A

6) Ø14 LE99715

1) Ø6 V10412

1) Ø6 V10412

6) Ø14 LE99715

4) Ø38LE99910

6) Ø14 LE99715

1) Ø6 V10412

LE16185

D11824

D11826

D11825

RS00252

RS00252

1

2

6656



AB

AB

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

Ø6x80mmLE161874

21/22

LE16187

1

6656



AF

AE

AC

AD

AF

AE

AC

AD

Parts List

DESCRIP.PART NOQTY

Taifun rope, assembledD117671

ShackleLE131001

L: 600mmLE151162

3x16, PHLE159012

Name tagLE159101

M10x40 mm (total 60mm) EyeboltLE160261

M10 cap nutLE160543

Buttonhead 10x40mm LE160842

M10 - Ø29mmLE161532

M10-Ø20LE161564

Ø5x50mmLE161824

Spacer 6mmLE165021

Ø42/38mmLE165561

Locktite 5ml (Glue) LE166011

1200x546mmLE203911

22/22

LE16182

LE16556

LE16054

LE16153

LE16601

LE13100

LE16502

D11767

LE16153

LE15901

LE15910

LE20391

D11767

LE16084

LE16156

LE15116

LE16156

LE16054

LE16026

3

6656




